

Kavita S. J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.180 OF 2023

Union of India through CAO (C)

...Petitioner

Versus

Sagar Infra Rail International Ltd.,

...Respondent

Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/by Mr. Nitesh N. Bhutekar, Advocate for
Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 15TH DECEMBER, 2023.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By praecipe dated 14th December, 2023, the learned Advocate for the Respondent has sought extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply which was to be filed within a period of two weeks from order dated 19th June, 2023.
3. As mentioned in the praecipe, the delay has been caused due to the non-availability of the Interim Resolution Professional since the company was under liquidation.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2023.12.15
18:45:41 +0530

4. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.
5. The Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed within a period of one week from today.
6. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]