



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 180 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18494 OF 2023**

Union Of India. ... Petitioner/Applicant

Vs.

Sagar Infra Rail International Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. T. J. Pandian, Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar, Mr. Aditya Mahamiya, Mr. Priyesh Patel for the respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record all the documents which he would rely to challenge the award.

2. At his request, stand over to 27th February 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]