

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 180 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sagar Infra Rail International LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18494 OF 2023

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 180 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sagar Infra Rail International LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 180 OF 2023

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sagar Infra Rail International LtdRESPONDENT

T. J. Pandian a/w Gautam Modanwal a/w Prasad Sawant
Advocates for Petitioner.

Aaditya Mahamiya i/b Nitesh Bhutekar Advocate for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.

JADHAV J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)